CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
- ‘ REGISTRATION SERVICZE ‘
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
,'70 é
/7
o~

Council No.

3 1
Pull Name HAZLQLL) D) Ko@) NSeN Number
(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

raacess [ I
City Z\té State ‘/\’\T\l Zip Code 5634 7

Date of Birth L—-7-3X (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is ﬁot known. )
Religion Nationality

Qccupation QéTl ZED TARMELZ

Education
Weight deight Race
Color of hair Color of eyes

Outstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Children

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Spouse's name

Scouting connections: Chartered organization
Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
L2130 Zaye = Mo SE -21-38%

Special recaognition

</ AfJ**“/fﬁxf?;ﬁAQ*

Suspended or denied registration for following ceasons:/4&4<

SPECIFY THE FPACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATICN,
INCLUDING BOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DCOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XKNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,

OR SPECULATION):

ONFIDENTIAL /ﬂ%/ ¢ b

N A W Signed
Nove 1es SCOUT EXECUTIVE
3 Council
038
F. STARON NOV 3
T v
3/2/88-eko JOSEPH L. ANGLI
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Decemper 2, 1988

Mr. David A. Clbbs
Scoutr Executive
Cantxal Minnesota Council, Vo.

PERSONHAL AND COHNPIDENTIAL

Dear Dave:

Haprund
SURIICT: =Xxxze=c D. Robinson

Thank you Zor the detailed informacion sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and i3 now on our persanent

Zonfildantial Plle.

Siancerely,

2aul Zrnst, Director
Ragistration Sarvice

ako

cc: lNorth Central Region

Sl
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National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, lrving, Texas 75038-3026

B
Tclc.., one: 214-33C-20CC

, ? -
August 8, 1988 -
A)
Mr. David A. Gibbs

Scout Executive
Central Minnesota Council, No. 296

SCUU'HHG/ USA

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: HARLOW ROBINSON

Cear David:

We received a telephone call from your office in May related to the above
named individual. T was indicated at that time that he was Scouting
Coordinator for Pack C3120 and had been convicted of sexual abuse in the

fourth degree.

We would like to have the outcome of this legal action by way of newspaper
clippings or court records to substantiate it. This is most necessary if we
are to have a file that is strong enough to refuse registration anywhere in

the country.

We are enclosing another Confidential Record Sheet which we would like to have

completed witih all the personal information you have available. A copy of a
paper with Mr. Robinson's signature would also aid in the identification

process.

Please don't hesitate to contact us, if you have gquestions. We must have this

information as soon as possible so we may close this case and nave all the
‘documentation necessary.

Sincerely,

“

;:;7 .
Pig;jsrnst, Director
Registration Service
pam

Enclosure

cc: North Central Region

PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS:
Boy Scouts of America, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane, PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Sade CAFINA LAt T M
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BENTON COUNTY ATTAORNEY

RICHARD T. JESSEN
CSUNTY ATTQRNEY

JUSTIN Mc8RIOE
ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

November L, 1988

David Gibbs

Boy Scouts of America

1701 N. 9th Ave.

St. Cloud, MN. 36301

COURTHQUSE
331 DEWEY STREET
FSLEY, MINNESSTA S6323

TELEPHONE (612)968-5254, £EXT. 300

RE: Harlow Dale Robinson

Dear Mr. Gibbs:

COREY M. CONOVER
ASST. COUNTY ATTORNEY

SUZANNE 30LLMAN
ASST. COUNTY ATTAQRNEY

Zaclosed please find Cartificates of Coaviction showing thac Harlow
Dale Robinson was found guilty of two counts of Zourth degree crimimal
These involved the voung daughter of a friend

sexual conduct in 1983.

of Robinson.

encl.

Sincerely,

é;iz;p%i;2?4xﬂwg

Richard T. Jessen

CONF028130



STATE QF MINNESOT‘ .IN DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY QF BENTON SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

State of Minnesota,

)

)

)

)

)

) CERTIFICATE OF
-—vg - ) CONVICTION

)

)

)

)

)

)

Hazdow Nade Robinsen o ____ CR-2232
Defendant.

N 0 — S~ " o ——— ", > —_ - - —— _—— — — — ———, - —— — o — > o o — " ————— i S A . o7 Sl S S 2 340 ool . o)

Based upon the records in my office, I, Timothy R. Raoberts,

Court Admiristractaor af said Cour*. dc hereby certify that on the

I1ZA___ dav of ___ October __ __ _____ . 1983 . the Honorable
Paul Hoffmen ____ . & Jucgs of this Court, founc the
aoove namec def2ngant guilty of me c-ime(s) of ___ __ _ _ ____. ____
_4zh degree criminad sexual conduct  _ _ ___ ________ . _______
in viclation of Minnesota Statute(s) _____ _ _ _ _ __ ___ . ____
10 N S

and that the sentence by the Court for said crime(s) was as

follows: Jtay of ITmposition Loz @ period ol up to 5 years, placed on
pavbeiion to_the depaniment of coarections, seave 90 days in the county jaid_
with credii_fon time seaved, enien into and cwoperate wiih any freaiment,
cremical ‘reatment o simidlan freaiment that ihe ageni -efs _up,_ pay 5100.00_
cd af _nrosecutioa _and 340,00 MACACIER, o e e
Date: (Qcinber Z7. 71988 W o Cliwsby R_Rabests ______ e '
Court Administrataor
) -
! 3 7 .
Bl'j‘; f////,/f Fr HKopolzz) Aenuty
4
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STATE QF MINNESO“ _ ‘IN DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY QF BENTON SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
)
)
State of Minnesota, )
)
Plaintiff, )
) CERTIFICATE OF
-vs-— ) CONVICTION
)
Haerlow Dale Robinson ) CR-2365
)
Defendant. )
)
)

o o o o o o T o o e ot o o o i o o o e om0 i ot s . i 1t o s o . . e S o . ot i e e i . i et S . 49 k. i o o 2o e < o b

Based upon the records in my office, I, Timothy R. Roberts,

Court Admiristracter of said Court, do hereby certify that on the

Ltth . gav of ______( Qctober , L9_83 , the Honorable
LPad Holloer oo ;, & Judge of this Court, founc the
above namec defendant guilty of the crime(s) of _________
_4th degree ciiminal sexuel conduct
in viclation of Minnesota Statute(s) _______

609 .45 1)

and that the sentence by the Court for said crime(s) wss as

Tollows: JSiey of Tmooaiiion Zon g peniod ol up o 5 _years, npdaced of_ _ _ ___

= A G R R e e i e e

CQat oL _onvsecution and S$4Q.00 _4urclange. oo
Date: Qctober 7. 7738 e Jimothy . Robents
Court Administrator
Y i’
8y ;,Qq4a¢;//;;f2;;»gyx) - Desuty
” =
Z
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Augqust 3, 1983

Mr. David A. Gibbs
Scout Executivs
Central Hinnesocta Couacil, No. 296

PERSQNAL AND CONTIDENTIAL SUBJIZCT: HARLOW ROBINSON

Dear David:

de received a telephone call from yvour office in May related to the above
named individual. It was indicated at that time that he was Scouting
Coordinateor Zor 2ack C3120 and had been convicted of sexual abuse in tze

fourth degree.

We would like tc have the outcome of this legal action by way of newspaper
clippings or court records %o substantiate L{t. This is most neacessary if we
are To have a file that is strong enough to refuse registration anywhers in
the countrvy.

We are enclosing anocther Confidential Record Sheet winich we would like to have
completsd with all the personal information you have available. A copy of a
paper with Mr. Rooslnson's signatura wouid alsc aid ia the identification
process.

Please don't hesitate to contact us, if you have gquestions. We must have this
information as scon as possible so we 2ay close this case and have all the

documentation necessary.

Sinceraly,

Paul EZxnst, Director ‘<%

Registration Service- BA

pam A A

S & &

P% SR S R\

Enclosure & & &

&S
cc: North Cantral Region ) 4??
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WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACX REQUESTED
COUNCIL # _0 9( PHONE NO: . R
CALLER: ~1?7f}q. ,/<3Q//“5%b) POSITION: TR - :

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING

SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE
UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE  TRANSMITTAL # FILM & S

(3 R0

TO % 0abbsSt - Blu . &/32
)
L
Tlgn i w@ Al IO S¢

c/%m/-/ﬂ. =l MM/{ A onclis 7 4/1(/
4 /7()2§‘/5zuz, ,

Lt CE _AbuTy

TR X
rﬁ.m, mﬂﬂ‘{ w
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